03/2019 – UK/en PD – FBA – 1
Type FBA-OA
Supply diffusers, with an aluminium core,
with additional variable swirl element
Single supply diffusers with high tensile strength
■ Nominal sizes 200 mm
■ Diffuser core made of aluminium with powder-coat or natural finish
■ Trim ring and spring clip fixing that provides volume control

x1.2      x1.0
Order code FBA
Order example FBA-3/200
Surface of diffuser core and trim
Swirl element
Size
Die cast, deburred, painted black, visible face skimmed
With adjustable swirl element
200
03/2019 – UK/enPD – FBA – 6
 Type
FBA  Aluminium diffuser core
 Surface of diffuser core and trim ring
3 '''''''''''''''Die cast, deburred, painted
'''''''''''''''''''black, visible face skimmed
4 '''''''''''''''Die cast, deburred visible face
'''''''''''''''''''skimmed
  Swirl Element
 X With adjustable swirl element
Floor swirl diffuser
Order code FBA
FBA  -  3  -  X  /  200
 Size
200
                      
 Type
AK-FBA     Plenum box to suit FBA
Order example
 Internal lining
0           No lining
D          12mm foam lining
                                        
 Damper type
0          Without damper
M         Perforated spigot damper
AK-FBA-M-D/200/P4/RAL9005:20%
 Damper type
Plenum lining
Size
Finish
Perforated spigot damper
 12mm foam lining
200
Powder coated RAL 9005, black, gloss level 20%
AK-FBA, plenum boxPlenum box
 Size
200
 Finish
No entry: unpainted
P4        Powder-coated RAL 9005 20%,
black*
AK – FBA – M – D / 200 / P4 / RAL9005:20%
Only available with no internal lining*
03/2019 – UK/en PD – FBA – 7
FBA
Floor swirl diffuser
Dimensions and weight
Type AK plenum
box is installed on
the underside of
the floor tile
(screw fix to floor
tile by others).
The seal between
the plenum flange
and floor tile must
be provided by
the customer.
Materials
Type AK......
250 1818
84
40/75*
17
0
Plenum box
Type FBA
ØD2
75
.5
4.
5
     3 Swirl element1 Diffuser core, ring spacing 6 mm
2 Trim ring with spring clips
Dimensions in mm
Nominal size ØD1 ØD2 ØD3
200 250 199 187
Type FBA
Type FBA
ØD2
22
1 1
2
3